
rbauction.com/caorso

Caorso, IT 
2006 GASPARIN EVEREST F1180CV

2014 DEUTZ-FAHR 7250TTV

2017 HITACHI ZW310-6

UNUSED - 2019 AMMANN ASC130D

2020 HITACHI ZX210LNC-6

2014 CAT 972MXE

2QOLQH 7LPHG $XFWLRQ
7 & 8 October 2021

Unreserved public auction

https://www.rbauction.com/2006-GASPARIN-EVEREST-F1180CV?invId=12742943&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-DEUTZ-FAHR-7250TTV?invId=12842782&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2020-HITACHI-ZX210LNC-6?invId=12782148&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-CATERPILLAR-972MXE?invId=12754639&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233


2 We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety. Caorso, IT$

Caorso, IT   

Take note! 

During loading and offl  oading, 
access to the yard is permitted 
only with safety vest and 
safety shoes!

  facebook.com/ritchiebros

  facebook.com/ritchiebrositalia

Caorso ENG

Visit rbauction.com/caorso for complete auction 
information

 Full equipment listings, more photos and detailed 
equipment information

New additions to each auction – items added 
daily!

Deposit and payment information, including 
fi nancing, wire transfer accounts and taxes

Full auction schedule, with times and lot numbers

Auction notes
▶ Every item is sold ‘as is, where is’

▶ International and online bidders – you may need to place
a refundable deposit before you bid – check the auction 
details on our website for more information

▶ Each purchased lot will be subject to a transaction fee of 
(a) 10% transaction fee on all lots selling for 12,000 EURO 
or less or (b) 3.85% on all lots selling for over 12,000 
EURO with a minimum fee of 1,200 EURO per lot or (c) 
5,000 EURO on all lots selling for over 129,870 EURO. 

▶ All payments are to be made in Euros. Accepted methods 
of payment include wire transfer and credit card (where 
available). 

▶ Wire transfer payment information:
Ritchie Bros. Italia Srl
HSBC Continental Europe SA Succ. Italia
Via Mike Bongiorno 13, 20124 Milano, Italia
IBAN Acc. IT70 B030 2101 6000 0701 9805 021
BIC/SWIFT: MIDLITMX

▶ Purchases under €10.000,- must be paid in full on the 
day of the sale.

▶ No purchase may be removed until paid in full.

▶ For airports, accommodations, forwarders, custom
brokers, trucking companies and directions to the 
auction site, please check the auction details at 
rbauction.com.

Bid in a Timed Auction
Register to bid online. 

You may need to place a bid deposit. 

When bidding opens, sign in to the Timed 
Auction system and place your bids using 
your computer, tablet, mobile device or 
with the Ritchie Bros. app.

All Listings
Every item being sold in the Timed Auction is listed here. 
To fi nd specifi c items or narrow your search:
▸ Type in the specifi c lot number or lot range
▸ Filter the list by status (All Lots, Sold Lots, Upcoming Lots)
▸ Find a certain type of item using the category dropdown 

(e.g. Pressure Washers)
▸ Search by keyword (e.g. Honda)
▸ Sort by price or closing time

You can place your bids using the Quick Bid and Maximum Bid 
buttons.

Maximum Bid
To place a Maximum Bid, enter the amount you are willing to bid up 
to in the empty box, then click Maximum Bid. The system will put 
you in at the lowest bid possible and then bid for you, up to and 
including the amount you specify. Your Maximum Bid will be kept 
secret, and the system will only raise your bid if someone outbids 
you.

Quick Bid
You can click the Quick Bid button to place a bid at the next highest 
increment. Note: you may be outbid right away, especially if 
someone has already placed a higher Maximum Bid. Tip: save time 
by placing a Maximum Bid. The system will bid for you, so you don’t 
have to stay online.

My Selections
When you place a bid on an item or click Add to My Selections, it 
will be listed in this section. This is an easy way to fi nd out if you’re 
still the high bidder on an item or if something was sold to you. 
Note: make sure you set the fi lter to All Lots or Sold Lots if you’re 
looking for an item that’s been sold.

Bidding notifi cations
Sign up for notifi cations in the Timed Auction system: we will let 
you know by email and/or SMS if you have been outbid or if an item 
was sold to you. You will not receive any notifi cations in the last fi ve 
minutes before bidding closes on an item.

Online Timed Auction 
7 & 8 October 2021
Bidding opens on:
2 October 2021

Tel.:    +39.523.818.801

Inspection hours: 
8.30am to 4.30pm - 5 - 6 October 
Items must be removed by: 
8 November 2021

Auction location: Via Canada snc angolo SP 10R. 
29012 Caorso (PC), Italy 

GPS Coordinates: 51⁰39'34.81"N   /   4⁰34'24.32"E



More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/caorso

2019 HITACHI ZX135US-6 2015 CAT 312E JCB JZ140D

2019 HITACHI ZX85USB-6 2014 CAT 308E2CR KOMATSU PC88MR-8

2011 VOLVO ECR88 VOLVO ECR88 JCB 8085ZTS

CAORSO, ITA  |   7 & 8 October 2021 3

https://www.rbauction.com/2019-HITACHI-ZX135US-6?invId=12782147&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-CATERPILLAR-312E?invId=12840642&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-JCB-JZ140D?invId=12774513&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-HITACHI-ZX85USB-6?invId=12782146&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-CATERPILLAR-308E2CR?invId=12842970&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-KOMATSU-PC88MR-8?invId=12774515&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-VOLVO-ECR88?invId=12776487&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-VOLVO-ECR88?invId=12842839&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-JCB-8085ZTS?invId=12774514&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety. 4

2011 KOMATSU PC80MR-3 KOMATSU PC75 JCB 8055Z

JCB 8055ZTS UNUSED — 2020 KOBELCO SK28SR-6E UNUSED — 2021 MESSERSI M16U DS

2020 WACKER NEUSON ET16-B 2014 JCB 8050 YANMAR VIO50-U

CAORSO, ITA  |  7 & 8 October 2021

https://www.rbauction.com/2011-KOMATSU-PC80MR-3?invId=12832333&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-KOMATSU-PC75?invId=12774518&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-JCB-8055Z?invId=12774516&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-JCB-8055ZTS?invId=12774517&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2020-KOBELCO-SK28SR-6E?invId=12840640&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2021-MESSERSI-M16U-DS?invId=12753095&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-JCB-8050?invId=12789542&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-YANMAR-VIO50-U?invId=12776488&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/caorso

2014 CAT 730C 2018 HITACHI ZW180-6 2016 CASE 221F

2013 VOLVO L30G JCB 426Z FIAT-HITACHI FR130

JCB 2CX NEW HOLLAND C185 2017 GEHL R220

CAORSO, ITA  |  7 & 8 October 2021 5

https://www.rbauction.com/2014-CATERPILLAR-730C?invId=12836625&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-CASE-221F?invId=12828020&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-VOLVO-L30G?invId=12789543&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-JCB-426Z?invId=12774512&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/FIAT-HITACHI-FR130?invId=12832339&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/1998-JCB-2CX?invId=12842832&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-NEW-HOLLAND-C185?invId=12842665&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety. 6

MARINI MP1300 CAT AP600D BLAW-KNOX BK150

VOGELE S1103-2 MARINI MF332 HAMM 3412

1 OF 2 - HAMM HD110 HAMM DV6.42 1 OF 2 - 2013 VOLVO DD25

CAORSO, ITA  |  7 & 8 October 2021

https://www.rbauction.com/2002-MARINI-MP1300?invId=12772277&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-CATERPILLAR-AP600D?invId=12772278&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/BLAW-KNOX-BK150?invId=12838154&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2004-HAMM-3412?invId=12830509&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-VOLVO-DD25?invId=12832276&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety. �

claas jaguar 840 CASE IH MAGNUM 335 MASSEY FERGUSON 8270

MASSEY FERGUSON 8280 MASSEY FERGUSON 6475DT MASSEY FERGUSON 6290

2016 DEUTZ-FAHR 6180RC SHIFT - SOLD AS SPARE PARTS 
ONLY UNUSED - 2019 ARBOS 3055 LOW METER HOURS - 2019 ARBOS 2025

CAORSO, ITA  |  7 & 8 October 2021

https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-CASE-IH-MAGNUM-335?invId=12842763&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2003-MASSEY-FERGUSON-8270?invId=12842841&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/1999-MASSEY-FERGUSON-8280?invId=12842817&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2003-MASSEY-FERGUSON-6290?invId=12842762&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/caorso

MANITOU MLT940 120 HLSU MANITOU MLT740 120HLSU MANITOU MT1740SLT

MANITOU MT1436 MANITOU MT932 2014 DIECI AGRI MAX 65.8

DIECI MINI AGRI 25.6 UNUSED QTY OF 2021 MAXIMAL FD30T-M3GF3 LINDE H20D

CAORSO, ITA  |  7 & 8 October 2021 �

https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-MANITOU-MT1740SLT?invId=12818506&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-MANITOU-MT1436?invId=12832277&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-MANITOU-MT932?invId=12776489&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-DIECI-AGRI-MAX-65-8?invId=12842796&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-DIECI-MINI-AGRI-25-6?invId=12842775&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2021-MAXIMAL-FD30T-M3GF3?invId=12707699&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2004-LINDE-H20D?invId=12838151&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/caorso

2017 NISSAN CABSTAR W/2017 PALFINGER P200A-R NISSAN CABSTAR 35.110/3 W/SOCAGE APACHE T20 NISSAN CABSTAR 35.110/2 W/MULTITEL PAGLIERO MX200

QTY OF JLG 1350SJP HAULOTTE HA260PX HAULOTTE HA16PX

2013 AIRO A16JRTD 2016 PLATFORM BASKET SPIDER 18.90 PR HAULOTTE H12SXL

CAORSO, ITA  |  7 & 8 October 2021 �

https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-NISSAN-CABSTAR-35-110-3?invId=12842911&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-NISSAN-CABSTAR-35-110-2?invId=12842912&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2003-JLG-1350SJP?invId=12763954&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-HAULOTTE-HA260PX?invId=12830507&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-HAULOTTE-HA16PX?invId=12823580&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-AIRO-A16JRTD?invId=12830508&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-HAULOTTE-H12SXL?invId=12832332&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/caorso

VOLVO FH12-400 GLOBETROTTER 6X2 SCANIA P124-420 8X2 IVECO STRALIS 430 8X2

2013 MAN TGX18.440 4X2 MERCEDES-BENZ ACTROS 3244 8X2 RENAULT PREMIUM 450 6X2

MAN TGA26.410 6X2 MAN TGM18.280 4X2 SCANIA R164-480 TOPLINE 6X2

CAORSO, ITA  |  7 & 8 October 2021 ��

https://www.rbauction.com/2006-VOLVO-FH12-400?invId=12837578&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2001-SCANIA-P124-420?invId=12837577&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2004-IVECO-STRALIS-430?invId=12842901&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-MAN-TGX18-440?invId=12842904&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-MERCEDES-BENZ-ACTROS-3244?invId=12845321&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-RENAULT-PREMIUM-450?invId=12845342&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2004-M-A-N--TGA26-410?invId=12845317&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-M-A-N--TGM18-280?invId=12845318&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2003-SCANIA-R164-480?invId=12842903&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety. 1�

RENAULT PREMIUM 420 6X2 MAN ME250 4X2 IVECO 75E14 4X2

IVECO CC80E18M 39 PASSENGER 4X2 MERCEDES-BENZ UNIMOG UX100 2015 IVECO DAILY 65C17 4X2

2001 MENCI SL11532F TANK TRAILER 33000 LITRE TRI/A BERTOJA STV35Z TRI/A MICHELETTO RM20

CAORSO, ITA  |  7 & 8 October 2021

https://www.rbauction.com/2003-RENAULT-PREMIUM-420?invId=12845325&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2001-M-A-N--ME250?invId=12845314&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/1996-IVECO-75E14?invId=12845310&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/1999-IVECO-CC80E18M?invId=12827836&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/MERCEDES-BENZ-UNIMOG-UX100?invId=12842531&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-IVECO-DAILY-65C17?invId=12837580&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2000-MENCI?invId=12845343&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/1990-BERTOJA-STV35Z?invId=12842902&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/1996-MICHELETTO-RM20?invId=12845330&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233


12 rbauction.com/services



rbauction.com/contactus 13



>> Visit our website
for complete and
up-to-date listings:

rbauction.com

QTY OF 2019 2018 2017 MERCEDES-BENZ VITO 114CDI 
TOURER E TOURER PRO LONG 8 PASSENGER 2016 OPEL VIVARO 2018 AUDI A6 TDI QUATTRO SLINE AVANT

2014 GOUPIL G5E ELECTRIC 2013 GOUPIL G3L ELECTRIC 2015 GOUPIL G3S ELECTRIC

UNUSED 2021 CORMIDI C85 2021 ENERGREEN ROBOMINI GRASS CUTTER ROBOT

CAORSO, ITA  |   7 & 8 October 2021
© Copyright 2021 Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers. 

https://www.rbauction.com/2017-MERCEDES-BENZ-VITO-114CDI?invId=12710903&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-OPEL-VIVARO?invId=12821409&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-AUDI-A6-TDI?invId=12839789&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-GOUPIL-G5E?invId=12805298&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-GOUPIL-G3L?invId=12805300&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-GOUPIL-G3S?invId=12805291&id=ci&auction=CAORSO-ITA-2021233
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/caorso-ita



